### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark Alexiuk	01/25/2011
Mehran Fallah-Rad	01/25/2011
Gordon Scarth	01/25/2011
Stephen G. Hushek	01/23/2001
Kirk Maurice Champagne	01/26/2001
Timothy James Hoeppner	01/25/2011
David John Robert Weber	01/27/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMRIS Inc.	
Street Address:	Suite 100 - 1370 Sony Place	
City:	Winnipeg	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3T 1N5	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12942522

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (204)942-5723

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 204-667-9195

Email: uspto@adeco.com

Correspondent Name: Ade & Company Inc.

Address Line 1: 2157 Henderson Highway

Address Line 4: Winnipeg, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84846-1802/ADB

PATENT REEL: 026239 FRAME: 0162 1000

CH & AO OO

501523521

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrian D. Battison
Total Attachments: 5 source=84846_1802_Assign#page1.tif source=84846_1802_Assign#page2.tif source=84846_1802_Assign#page3.tif source=84846_1802_Assign#page4.tif source=84846_1802_Assign#page5.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT

We, Mark Alexiuk, Mehran Fallah-Rad, Gordon Scarth, Stephen G. Hushek, Kirk Maurice Champagne, Timothy James Hoeppner, David John Robert Weber, whose full post office addresss are 280 Evanson Street, Winnipeg, MB, R3G 2A5, Canada; 11 Petersfield Place, Winnipeg, MB, R3T 3V5, Canada; 4 Burland Ave, Winnipeg, MB, R2N 2W4, Canada; 845 Geralayne Circle, Wauwatosa, WI, 53213, USA; 76 Clayton Drive, Winnipeg, MB, R2M 1G4, Canada; 1099 Nairn Ave, Winnipeg, MB, R2L 0Y3, Canada; 67 Lakeglen Drive, Winnipeg, MB, R3T 4L9, Canada, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to IMRIS Inc., whose full post office address is Suite 100 - 1370 Sony Place, Winnipeg, MB, R3T 1N5, Canada, all my interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to my invention relating to a MRI SAFETY SYSTEM, as fully described and claimed in my United States application for a patent for such invention, filed November 9, 2010, Serial No: 12/942,522, and my Canadian application for a patent for such invention, filed November 9, 2010 and any and all divisional applications, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

	Signed at	Winnipe	g MB CM wary ,2011	ı
	This 25 th	day of Jan	uar ,2011	
WITNESS:	-	2		
M_	latech	<u> </u>	Males Mark Alexiuk	rule .
	Signed at	linning 1	UB CA	
WITNESS:	This 257	day of Janu	, 2011	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4.	
MAA	me		M. Stylis Mehran Vallah-R	/ ad
	Signed at			
WITNESS:	This $as^{+}$	day of Jan	long , 2011	
-			Gordon Scarth	
LARTA LTC C	Signed at This 23	day of Jel	, 2011	
WITNESS:	•			•
		-	Stephen	19 Harbek
•		:	Stephen G. Hush	ек

WITNESS:	Signed at This 26+h	day of	January, 2011
Sh	Mul		Kirk Maurice Champagne
	Signed at	day of	, 2011
WITNESS:			
		····	Timothy James Hoeppner
	Signed at		
WITNESS:	This	day of	, 2011
magelingth of the space, age, age, age			David John Robert Weber,

	Signed at		
	This	day of	, 2011
WITNESS:			
		,	
			Kal at a cal
			Kirk Maurice Champagne
	Signed at		
	This 25th	day of Jan	uary ,2011
WITNESS:			,
MARI	ALEXIM Men	h	
MC	Mlen	The	194
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Timothy James Hoeppner
	Signed at		
	This	day of	, 2011
WITNESS:			
			VIII
			David John Robert Weber.

	Signed at		
	This	day of	, 2011
WITNESS:			
	, work i		Kirk Maurice Champagne
	Signed at		
	This	day of	, 2011
WITNESS:		<b>-</b>	,
11,111,111,000			
			Timothy James Hoeppner
	Signed at		
	This 27	day of Jan	, 2011
WITNESS:	77110	day or Dan	, 2011
WITHEOD.	۸ .		
Vim	ht@	ŕ	David Welser
			David John Robert Weber,

**RECORDED: 05/06/2011**